

IVP LIMITED Regd. Office:

Shashikant N. Redij Marg, Ghorupdeo, Mumbai -

400 033

Tel. : +91-22-35075360 Email : ivp@ivpindia.com Website : www.ivpindia.com

CIN: L74999MH1929PLC001503

Ref: IVPSEC/SE/193/01/2024-25

January 13, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400 001

Security Code: 507580

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

'Exchange Plaza', C - 1, Block G,

Bandra- Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Stock Symbol: IVP

Sub: Change of name of Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents from M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited

We hereby inform that we are in receipt of intimation that the name of Registrar and share transfer agent ("RTA") of the Company had changed from 'Link Intime India Private Limited' to 'MUFG Intime India Private Limited' with effect from December 31, 2024.

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records, the name of 'MUFG Intime India Private Limited' as the RTA of the Company.

The abovementioned information is also available on the website of the Company www.ivpindia.com

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For **IVP LIMITED**

Jay R Mehta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer